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SHRI SHANTI BHUSHAN: Sir, I
have already said that if a question
relates to a specific grant of a licence
in an individual case, I would require
specific notice tg answer it properly.
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Chairman Saheb, yoy are the custo-
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MR. CHAIRMAN: Next question.

Expenditure on the maintenance of
the Railway Boarg

*606. SHRI BHIM RAJ:

SHRI SAWAISINGH
SISODIA:

SHRI GURUDEV GUPTA:

SHRI PRAKASH
MEHROTRA:{

SHRIMATI HAMIDA
HABIBULLAH:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS
be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have re-
cently taken any steps to effect eco-
nomy in the expenditure incurred in
respect of the Railway Board; and

(b) if so, what are the details in
this regard?

THE MINISTER OF RAILWAYS
'(PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE):
(a) and (b) Yes, Sir. Economy has
‘been effected by restructuring, the

1The que—stion was actually asked
on the floor of the House by Shri
Prakash Mehrotra,

|

Board. Other measures have also
been taken to reduce expenditure om
creation and filling up of posts,
travelling and overtime allowances,
staff cars, telephones etc.

A gF1 AEAAT : WHE, g
TOF & q1guT gra &Y qwrd fegaran
g Sl qOF ¥ HAr ST 7 IUw X ¥
S &1 gwrE femers § ) swN
ag 78 auear § 5 W& faww
§ foadr zTAwr @Y W @ ook
3§49 § 9T F1E G o A8
g FAET FY uE g SE AR ¥
@Y AT TET § | A1 IReg dvrs
oY ITHT G @I AT § AR TE NeeH
1 odfaw #wX fear @
Bl FeAamaI e § ™ & arifam
FW G a1 SPEWA § T & IR SME
ox frufes 7 a1 7€ 3\ =@ osER &
F9q &1 A€ 1 TH 9H § F© A
g g O fas ame I-ahe 4,
I+ ufom & fau et sifass fFan
AT 4T SHH T® FAIES & | wwman
g fF ag faoar Wt afaw g
ag Yifes afaw § 1 zafww § ag saar
argar ¢ T w7t afaw faa
F & 98 AW WL FR 9T T FY
T F | T@ Aifex afaw @ fFwaw
TS § # g fEaar oumsee
g, 9g U7 9TE 9T JA T FIT FI )

Mo AY VAR : RAAE g A
St ST qeT @, @8 ¥ ® @At §
Ig FEHI AL 9 & | IWa a1 A
qALEAT FX9 F a8 foaer 799 g9 an
AATE, A 1 AT 44 LR |
IEFT FF-UT ATEA ¢ at ag s § Far
AT g AR ATS TEaAe = R =T
2.889@ 21 W IRE® AW
it 7 udifww @ AT

less expenditure on operation of the
three Advisors and DGRHS
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HAMIDA HABI-
the original- idea
Indian Railways

integrated unit

Railway Board,
re-introduction

~ SHRIMATI
BULLAH: Sir
was  that the
would be one
controlled by the
but with the
of the various railway companies,
the Board has long been totally
redundant with the Railway Minis-
“try sitting on top of the Railway
Board’s head. Will the hon. Minis-
ter be so good as to examine and
rectify what is not only a waste of
public and railway revenues, in my
opinion, but which makes the whole
organisational set-up hopelessly un-
manageable?

s

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE:
There can be two honest opinions
aBout thig point. In fact, the very
structure of the Railway Board, un-
like some other sector is such that
the entire membership of the Rail-
way Board is drawn from those who
are working in the field as General
Managers, And they come from var-
ioug disciplines like, civil engineering,
traffic, finance, and all that. Since
such functional organisers come to
the Railway Board, the Railway
Board really becomes not purely an
administrative body but a func-
tional body, equipped with the
knowledge of almost all the dis-
ciplines. I think it is not a demerit
but merit of the construction of the
Railway Board.

T

SHRI ANANT PRASAD SHARMA:

It is always said that as an economy
measure they are cutting the ex-
~ penditure. This kind of a reorganisa-
tion is done in respect of the Railway
Board only, May I know whether this
aspect is also taken into account in
the working of the whole railways in
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view of the fact that the work-load
of the railways is increasing, before
taking this step?

PROF. MADHU DANDAVATE: Yes,
Sir, that is also borne in mind and
only after that the necessary econo-
mies are effected,

MR. CHAIRMAN: Question Hour
Over.

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS

Purchase of Hessian bags by the
Nangal Fertilizer unit

*601. SHRI SUJAN SINGH: Will the
Minister of PETROLEUM, CHEMI-
CALS AND FERTILIZERS be pleas-
ed to gtate:

(a) the details of the purchases
made by the Fertiliser Unit at Nangal
in Punjab, in respect of the Hessian
and H.D.P, bags during the last three
vears;

(b) the rateg quoted by each dealer
and the names of dealerg who were
given confract for the supply of these
bags;

{¢) what are the terms and condi-
tions prescribed by the saidg unit for
the purchase of such bags;

(d) whether it hag been brought to
Government’s notice that under the
present terms and conditions a small
scale businessman cannot gafford to
supply these items; and

(e) whether Government propose
to issue instructions to the gaid unit
to review these conditions with a
view to making it possible for the
small scale sector to supply such bags;
if not what are the reasons therefor?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM,
CHEMICAL.S AND FERTILIZERS
(SHRI H. N. BAHUGUNA): (a) to
(e) A statement is laid on the Table
of the House.



